Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroyuki Matsuo	04/21/2005
Mitsuhiro Kawaguchi	04/26/2005
Shosaku Yamasaki	03/30/2005
Takashi Umegaki	04/21/2005
Koji Komatsu	04/12/2005
Yoshimasa Itsuki	03/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujitsu Limited	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11100335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 718-940-6784

Email: jeney.han@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeney Han

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1519B

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeney Han

PATENT REEL: 016025 FRAME: 0412

500031855

40.00

078 HO

Total Attachments: 2

source=FUJY 21.846 - Assignment#page1.tif

source=FUJY 21.846 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016025 FRAME: 0413

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	ou), and or other good and valuable ook	islaciation paid to the underlyging
FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, I	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Pakanara ku, Patribusi eng		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ack ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to t (Title of Invention) TERMINAL RELAY DEVICE AND	the invention entitied	creby sells, assigns and transfers to
TERMINAL RELAY DEVICE AND	KEDAT PETITOD	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:		etters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of applica	tion, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	Assignee's attorney is hereby a data, when known.	uthorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United Substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereof including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "sai	id application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").	and Detters I dronk(s) may be grames and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGN which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or experincluding in the preparation and prosecution of said application reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, inclusiver testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	on(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent	(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) ha	as (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	, : <i>-</i>
1) <u>Hiroyuki Matsuo</u> (Signature) 2) <u>Mitsuhiro Kanaguchi</u> (Signature)	Hiroyuki MATSUO (Type Name)	APV. 21. 2005 (Date) Apr. 26. 2005
2) Mitsuhira Kanaguchi	Mitsuhiro KAWAGUCHI (Type Name)	Apr. 26.2005 (Date)
(Signature) 3) Shosaku Yamasaki (Signature) 4) Takashi Umegaki (Signature) 5) Koji Komatsu	Shosaku YAMASAKI (Type Name)	Mar. 30, 2005 (Date)
4) Takashi Umegaki	Takashi UMEGAKI (Type Name)	Apr. 21. 2005 (Date)
5) koji Komatsu	Koji KOMATSU	Apr. 12, Zo.5

(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
6) Yoshinasa Itsuki (Signature)	Yoshimasa ITSUKI (Type Name)	Mar. 30, 2005 (Date)
7)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Datc)
8)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
9)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
11)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)